


TULARE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
AND
{INSERT NAME OF OTHER PARTY HERE}


THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is entered into as of _____, 20__, between the TULARE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS, referred to as SUPERINTENDENT, and {INSERT NAME OF OTHER PARTY}, referred to as _____, with reference to the following:

A. The parties entered into an Agreement on {date}, to provide {specify services or name of program} as described therein, herein referred to as “Agreement;”

B. The parties now desire to {add another provision, extend said Agreement for one additional year and/or revise a section and replace it with a new section.}

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS AGREED:
{This is an example of possible language – you will need to fill in the appropriate paragraph references as found in your specific agreement below}
1. Paragraph 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

1.	TERM:  This Agreement shall become effective July 1, 2019 and shall terminate on June 30,_____, unless terminated earlier as provided in this Agreement.  This Agreement is approved retroactively to July 1, 2019, and the parties, by signing, ratify that all performances and payments rendered, from July 1, 2019 to the date of the execution of this Agreement, have been provided consistently with the terms herein.

a. This amended Agreement is approved retroactively to July 1, 2019, and the parties, by signing, ratify that all performances and payments rendered, from July 1, 20___ to the date of execution of this Agreement, have been provided consistently with the terms herein.

2. Paragraph 99 is hereby added as follows:

99.	TITLE OF CLAUSE:  {Enter text of clause to be added.}

3. Exhibit A shall be replaced with new Exhibit A, Scope of Work 2019-2020.

4. Except for the amended paragraphs and exhibits of said Agreement, all other terms and conditions of said Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by their authorized signatures below.

///
///
TULARE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS


Date:						      By							
							Tim A. Hire, Superintendent of Schools
							Tulare County Office of Education
							P.O. Box 5091, Visalia Ca 93278


							{NAME OF OTHER PARTY}


Date:						      By							
							{Name, Title}
								“{Referred to as}”



[bookmark: _GoBack]		Revised 07/17/2019
